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ABSTRACT 

 

Housing is one of the most important components of life in providing protection, 

safety, warmth and relaxing. The catalyst for a structure of the social economy 

depends on housing demand and supply, which is a major challenge for a country. 

Population growth and economic development has led to a growing demand for 

housing development in Malaysia. Besides that, the high demand of the house causes 

management system of housing growing a problem. Web-based systems are an 

approach to system development that is gaining public attention today. This is 

because web applications on web pages are more comprehensive. Therefore, the aim 

of these studies is to manage the housing system. The objectives are carried out is to 

develop E-residential of house pricing of Jitra district, Kedah and to publish housing 

system in internet for civilian access. The district of Kedah that Jitra was chosen as 

area in this study. In completing the objective this study will perform with several 

processes in build up a system web based. The web based system is an outcome of 

the studies. 

 

  



 

 

 

 
iv 

TABLE OF CONTENT 

 
ABSTRACT .............................................................................................................. i 

ABSTRAK ............................................................................................................... ii 

LIST OF TABLE ...................................................................................................... vi 

LIST OF FIGURE ................................................................................................... vii 

CHAPTER 1 ............................................................................................................... 1 

INTRODUCTION ...................................................................................................... 1 

1.1 Background of Study ..................................................................................... 1 

1.2 Problem Statement......................................................................................... 2 

1.3 Research Question ......................................................................................... 2 

1.4 Aim of Study ................................................................................................. 2 

1.5 Objective........................................................................................................ 2 

1.6 Significant of Study ....................................................................................... 3 

1.7 Scope and Limitation of Study ...................................................................... 3 

CHAPTER 2 ............................................................................................................... 4 

2.1     Introduction .................................................................................................... 4 

2.2 Housing .............................................................................................................. 4 

2.3 Web-Based ......................................................................................................... 4 

2.4 System Development ......................................................................................... 5 

2.5 Housing System Development ........................................................................... 6 

2.6 Geographic Information System ........................................................................ 7 

2.6.1 Quantum Geographic Information System .................................................. 8 

2.6.2 Web Services ............................................................................................... 8 

2.7 Related Previous Study ...................................................................................... 8 

2.8 Summary ............................................................................................................ 9 

CHAPTER 3 ............................................................................................................. 10 



 

 

 

 
v 

3.1 Introduction ...................................................................................................... 10 

3.2 Methodology Workflow ................................................................................... 10 

3.3 Study Area ........................................................................................................ 13 

3.4 Data Acquisition .............................................................................................. 13 

3.5 Data Processing ................................................................................................ 14 

3.5.1 Analysis ..................................................................................................... 14 

3.5.2 Design ........................................................................................................ 15 

3.5.3 Implementation .......................................................................................... 18 

3.5.5 Maintenance and Documentation .............................................................. 20 

3.6 Summary .......................................................................................................... 21 

CHAPTER 4 ............................................................................................................. 21 

4.1 Introduction ........................................................................................................ 21 

4.2.1 Homepage of housing system page ............................................................... 22 

4.2.2 List of House Area Page ............................................................................... 22 

4.2.3 Map Page ....................................................................................................... 23 

4.2.4 Login Page .................................................................................................... 24 

4.2.5 Logout Page .................................................................................................. 25 

4.3 Validation the Functionality of System ............................................................ 26 

4.3.1 Section 1: Content ......................................................................................... 26 

CHAPTER 5 ............................................................................................................. 28 

5.0 Introduction ........................................................................................................ 28 

5.1 Conclusion ....................................................................................................... 28 

5.2 Recommendation ............................................................................................. 28 

5.3 Summary .......................................................................................................... 29 

BIBLIOGRAPHY .................................................................................................. 30 

APPENDICES ....................................................................................................... 32 

 


	E-Housing Management System Study Case Jitra, Kedah
	AUTHOR’S DECLERATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENT
	CHAPTER 1
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Problem Statement
	1.3 Research Question
	1.4 Aim of Study
	1.5 Objective
	1.6 Significant of Study
	1.7 Scope and Limitation of Study


	CHAPTER 2
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Housing
	2.3 Web-Based
	2.4 System Development
	2.5 Housing System Development
	2.6 Geographic Information System
	2.6.1 Quantum Geographic Information System
	2.6.2 Web Services

	2.7 Related Previous Study
	2.8 Summary

	CHAPTER 3
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Methodology Workflow
	3.3 Study Area
	3.4 Data Acquisition
	3.5 Data Processing
	3.5.1 Analysis
	3.5.2 Design
	3.5.3 Implementation
	3.5.5 Maintenance and Documentation

	3.6 Summary

	CHAPTER 4
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2.1 Homepage of housing system page
	4.2.2 List of House Area Page
	4.2.3 Map Page
	4.2.4 Login Page
	4.2.5 Logout Page

	4.3 Validation the Functionality of System
	4.3.1 Section 1: Content



	RESULT & ANALYSIS
	5.0 Introduction
	5.1 Conclusion
	5.2 Recommendation
	5.3 Summary


